

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT			1. CONTRACT ID CODE	PAGE OF PAGES 1 6
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. PS05	3. EFFECTIVE DATE See Block 16C	4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO.	5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)	
6. ISSUED BY U.S. GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION ENTERPRISE GWAC CENTER 9900 HIBERT STREET, SUITE 310 SAN DIEGO, CA 92131	CODE QTACA	7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) CODE		
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and ZIP Code) SYSTEMS RESEARCH AND APPLICATIONS CORPORATION 4300 FAIR LAKES COURT FAIRFAX, VA 22033-4232			<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.	
			<input type="checkbox"/> 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)	
			<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. GS00Q09BGD0055	
			<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> 10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13) 05/01/2009	
CODE	FACILITY CODE			

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers is extended, is not extended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:
 (a) By completing items 8 and 15, and returning _____ copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment your desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)
N/A

**13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS.
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.**

CHECK ONE	A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.
<input type="checkbox"/>	
<input type="checkbox"/>	B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).
<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: FAR 43.103 AND BY MUTUAL AGREEMENT OF THE PARTIES
<input type="checkbox"/>	D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, is required to sign this document and return 1 copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)

The purpose of this Modification is to: (1) Insert FAR Clause 52.209-9 Alternate I; (2) Update FAR 52.252-2 Clauses; (3) Update FAR Clause 52.244-6; (4) & (5) Update Acquisition of Commercial Items FAR Clauses; (6) Remove GSAM Clause 552.233-70; (7) Update Section G.2 Authorized Users; (8) Update Section F.5 Deliverables; (9) Update Section G.9.8.1 and H.16; (10) Deobligate the minimum contract guarantee to the Basic Contract.

See summary of changes on the following pages.

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) Sandra L. Gross Contracts Manager	16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print) JOHN CAVADIAS Contracting Officer
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR Sandra L. Gross (Signature of person authorized to sign)	15C. DATE SIGNED 4-22-11
16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	16C. DATE SIGNED
(Signature of Contracting Officer)	

Modification PS05 is hereby issued to reflect the following changes:

1. Insert FAR Clause 52.209-9 Alternate I;
2. Update FAR 52.252-2 Clauses;
3. Update FAR Clause 52.244-6;
4. Update Acquisition of Commercial Items FAR Clauses;
5. Insert the updated Commercial Item FAR Clause 52.244-6 into Section I.2.1;
6. Remove GSAM Clause 552.233-70;
7. Update Section G.2 Authorized Users;
8. Update Section F.5 Deliverables;
9. Update Section G.9.8.1 and H.16; and
10. Deobligate the MINIMUM CONTRACT GUARANTEE to the Basic Contract

1. **INSERT FAR Clause 52.209-9 Alternate I in full text, as prescribed at FAR 9.104-7(c), into Section I.15 of the Alliant GWAC:**

52.209-9 Alternate I (Jan 2011) Updates of Publicly Available Information Regarding Responsibility Matters.

(a)(1) The Contractor shall update the information in the Federal Awardee Performance and Integrity Information System (FAPIIS) on a semi-annual basis, throughout the life of the contract, by posting the required information in the Central Contractor Registration database at <http://www.ccr.gov>.

(a)(2) At the first semi-annual update on or after April 15, 2011, the Contractor shall post again any required information that the Contractor posted prior to April 15, 2011.

(b)(1) The Contractor will receive notification when the Government posts new information to the Contractor's record.

(2) The Contractor will have an opportunity to post comments regarding information that has been posted by the Government. The comments will be retained as long as the associated information is retained, i.e., for a total period of 6 years. Contractor comments will remain a part of the record unless the Contractor revises them.

(3)(i) Public requests for system information posted prior to April 15, 2011, will be handled under Freedom of Information Act procedures, including, where appropriate, procedures promulgated under E.O. 12600.

(ii) As required by section 3010 of Public Law 111-212, all information posted in FAPIIS on or after April 15, 2011, except past performance reviews, will be publicly available.

(End of clause)

**2. UPDATE FAR 52.252-2 CLAUSES INCORPORATED BY REFERENCE (FEB 1998)
 into Section I.2 of the Alliant GWAC:**

(Updated FAR Clauses through April 2011)

CLAUSE	TITLE	DATE	FP	COST	TM
52.203-7	ANTI-KICKBACK PROCEDURES	OCT 2010	X	X	X
52.203-12	LIMITATION ON PAYMENTS TO INFLUENCE CERTAIN FEDERAL TRANSACTIONS	OCT 2010	X	X	X
52.203-15	WHISTLEBLOWER PROTECTIONS UNDER THE AMERICAN RECOVERY AND REINVESTMENT ACT OF 2009	OCT 2010	X	X	X
52.204-11	AMERICAN RECOVERY AND REINVESTMENT ACT – REPORTING REQUIREMENTS	JUL 2010	X	X	X
52.215-2	AUDIT AND RECORDS —NEGOTIATION	OCT 2010	X	X	X
52.215-10	PRICE REDUCTION FOR DEFECTIVE COST OR PRICING DATA	OCT 2010	X	X	X
52.215-11	PRICE REDUCTION FOR DEFECTIVE COST OR PRICING DATA – MODIFICATIONS	OCT 2010	X	X	X
52.215-12	SUBCONTRACTOR COST OR PRICING DATA	OCT 2010	X	X	X
52.215-13	SUBCONTRACTOR COST OR PRICING DATA – MODIFICATIONS	OCT 2010	X	X	X
52.215-14	INTEGRITY OF UNIT PRICES	OCT 2010	X	X	X
52.215-15	PENSION ADJUSTMENTS AND ASSET REVERSIONS	OCT 2010	X	X	X

52.215-21	REQUIREMENTS FOR COST OR PRICING DATA OR INFORMATION OTHER THAN COST OR PRICING DATA-MODIFICATIONS	OCT 2010	X	X	X
52.215.21	ALTERNATE I	OCT 2010	X	X	X
52.215-21	ALTERNATE IV	OCT 2010	X	X	X
52.222-36	AFFIRMATIVE ACTION FOR WORKERS WITH DISABILITIES	OCT 2010	X	X	X
52.230-2	COST ACCOUNTING STANDARDS	OCT 2010	X	X	X
52.230-6	ADMINISTRATION OF COST ACCOUNTING STANDARDS	JUN 2010	X	X	X
52.232-17	INTEREST	OCT 2010	X	X	X
52.248-1*	VALUE ENGINEERING	OCT 2010	X	X	

3. REMOVE Commercial Item FAR Clause 52.244-6 from Section I.2 of the Alliant GWAC:

52.244-6	SUBCONTRACTS FOR COMMERCIAL ITEMS	DEC 2010	X	X	X
----------	-----------------------------------	----------	---	---	---

4. UPDATE Acquisition of Commercial Items from Section I.2.1 of the Alliant GWAC:

CLAUSE	TITLE	DATE	FP	COST	TM
52.212-4	CONTRACT TERMS AND CONDITIONS – COMMERCIAL ITEMS	JUN 2010	X		X
52.212-5	CONTRACT TERMS AND CONDITIONS REQUIRED TO IMPLEMENT STATUTES OR EXECUTIVE ORDERS—COMMERCIAL ITEMS	APR 2011	X		X
52.212-5	ALTERNATE II	DEC 2010	X		X

5. INSERT the UPDATED Commercial Item FAR Clause 52.244-6 into Section I.2.1 of the Alliant GWAC:

52.244-6	SUBCONTRACTS FOR COMMERCIAL ITEMS	DEC 2010	X		X
----------	-----------------------------------	----------	---	--	---

6. REMOVE GSAM Clause 552.233-70 Incorporated by Reference from Section I.3 of the Alliant GWAC due to its elimination by GSA Policy:

CLAUSE	TITLE	DATE
552.233-70	PROTESTS FILED DIRECTLY WITH THE GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION	MAR-2000

7. UPDATE Section G.2, Authorized Users:

Replace “General Services Administration (GSA) Order ADM 4800.2F, ELIGIBILITY TO USE GSA SOURCES AND SUPPLY, September 17, 2009” with “**General Services Administration (GSA) Order ADM 4800.2G, February 16, 2011.**”

8. UPDATE Section F.5 Deliverables to clarify the contractor’s report due dates to GSA:

3	G.9.8.1	Annual Order Close-out Report	Annually by May 30th of each year.	PCO via Alliant@gsa.gov
4	H.16	Cost Accounting and Earned Value Management Systems Checklist	Annually by May 30 th of each year.	PCO via Alliant@gsa.gov

9. UPDATE Section G.9.8.1 and H.16 to clarify the contractor's report due dates to GSA:

G.9.8.1 Annual Order Close-out Report

REPLACE the text, "*The Contractor shall submit annually the Annual Order Close-Out Report to the Alliant ACO at Alliant@gsa.gov, due 30 days after the anniversary date of the Basic Contract award date*" with "**The Contractor shall submit annually the Annual Order Close-Out Report to the Alliant ACO at Alliant@gsa.gov, due annually by May 30th of each year until all Orders are accounted for . . .**"

H.16 Cost Accounting System

REPLACE the text, "*Annually, on the anniversary of the Basic Contract award . . .*" with "**Annually by May 30th of each year until all Orders are accounted for . . .**"

10. Section B.4 of the Basic contract specified a MINIMUM CONTRACT GUARANTEE of \$2,500. As a result of the Task Order EPG10900021 awarded to Systems Research and Applications Corporation, on October 4, 2010, the minimum contract guarantee has been satisfied. Therefore, the government hereby deobligates the funded minimum contract guarantee of \$2,500.